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Main Tournament

Rieh@GhessiEestiVal

Main Tournament

Podium of the Main Tournament Baenzinger Fabian (2nd), Sayadyan Edvard (winner) and Georgescu Lena
(3rd , from left to right)

Round 9

1 40. Baenziger,Fabian (6%2) - 14. Sayadyan,Edvard (8) 1-0
2 31. Georgescu,Lena (6%2) - 37. Ganesan,K (6%2) Ya-'%2
3 4.  Wilkins-Borsani, (6) - 43. Buekuelmez,Han (6%2) 1-0
4 34. Thode,Gilda (5%) - 1. Burkhalter,Fredi (5%) Y-
5 2 Hirt,Markus (5%2) - 28. Hefti,Gabriel (5%) 0-1
6 8. Finger,Rene (6) - 20. Tillmann,Marc (6) 0-1
7 6. Polanyi,Peter (5%2) - 53. Brait,Wolfgang (5%2) 1-0
8 29. Meier,Franz (5%) - 9. Lada,lreneusz (5%2) 0-1
9 10. \Vorotnikova,Nata (572 - 62. Dill,Xaver (5%) 1-0
10 41. Voet,Dirk (5%2) - 18. Neumann,Horst (5%) 0-1
11 44. Caorlin,Marco (5%2) - 24. Devanthery,Loic (5%) Va-'a
12 25. Stegmaier,Walter (5%2) - 33. Suter,Christian (5%) 1-0
13 59. Suwendo,Poedjo  (5%) - 7. Calder,Dennis bB) Y-
14 35. Kalbermatter,Phi 5) - 3. Sudan,Georges (5) Ya-"a
15 36. Kohler,Paul (5) - 13. ErnstHeinz B) %B-%
16 38. Keller,Felix (5) - 22. Haug,Siegmund (5) 0-1
17 23. Pao,Lucas Ping (5) - 48. Schaerer,Rolf 5) Y-
18 63. Grillon,Cedric (5) - 30. Zahner,Josef (5) 1-0
19 5.  Weyer,Hans-Juerg (4%) - 66. Franssen,Roland 5) Y-
20 69. MueriFelix (4%2) - 11. Janko,Michel (4%) Va-Va
21 78. De Kalbermatten, (4%) - 15. Isdepski,Marcus (4%) 0-1
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22 17. Pleininger,Rudol (4%2) - 56. Roth,Johannes 4%) Va-'2
23 21. Meyer,Prosper (4%2) - 70. Sivanandan,Kirus 4%) 1-0
24 81. Meister,Juerg (4%) - 26. Roth,Daniel 4%) 1-0
25 27. Todeschini,Gabri (4%) - 71. Bisig,Richard 4%) 1-0
26 42. Stoecklin,Carlo (42) - 60. Andjelkovic,Slav (4%2) 1-0
27 45. Musaelyan,Arshav (4%2) - 68. Pfister,Andreas 4%2) 1-0
28 117 Juchler,Celine (4%) - 46. Rindlisbacher,Er 4%) 0-1
29 122 Lampert,Joshua (4%) - 50. Trachsel,Peter 4%) Va-'s
30 51. Kleinhenz,Hans-G (4%2) - 130 Williams,Johann 4%) Va-2
31 52. Pantillon,Patric (4%2) - 91. Toenz,Antoine (4%2) 0-1
32 54. Lachausse,Bruno (4%2) - 134 Pernechele,Marco 4%) 1-0
33 16. Tarnutzer,Werner (4) - 86. Grabe,Eckart (4) 1-0
34 87. Rusconi,Benito (4) - 47. Dobler,Philippe 4) 0-1
35 49. Lienhard,Andreas (4) - 94. Freiburghaus,Sim (4) 1-0
36 55. Roessinger,Jean- (4) - 92. Lesniak,Julien 4) --+
37 57. Marshall,Michael (4) - 99. Lips,Adrian (4) RNz
38 61. Bachofner,Stepha (4) - 100 Steinmann,Peter (4) 1-0
39 64. Odermatt,Oswald (4) - 102 Gerber,Benjamin (4) 1-0
40 65. Naepflin,Reinhol (4) - 104 Hirsbrunner,Pete (4) 1-0
41 89. Lampert, Timm (4) - 72. Bruening,Martin (4) 1-0
42 73. Feller,Christian (4) - 116 Jaccard,Laurent (4) 1-0
43 113 Swosdyk,Peter,Dr (4) - 76. Gotti,Nicola (4) 1-0
44 126 Pecorini,Jean-Ma (4) - 80. Umbach,Rahel (4) 1-0
45 12. Castagna,Renzo (3%2) - 110 Kopp,Guenter (3%2) 0-1
46 101 Urwyler,Nikash (3%2) - 32. Stoffregen,Guent (3%) V2-V2
47 109 Geiser,Marcellus (8%2) - 58. Meise,Volker (3%) Va-'2
48 67. Guarisco,Renzo (3%2) - 112 Milovanovic,Milo (3%2) 0-1
49 115 Lachat,Martin (3%2) - 74. Stoecklin,Ernst (3%) Y2-
50 131 Arcaro,Alexandre  (3%2) - 77. Burla,Andre (3%2) Y-
51 123 Duong,Charles (3%2) - 90. Meier,Herbert (3%) 1-0
52 93. Retti,Marco (3%2) - 114 De Jonckheere,Cy (3%2) 1-0

53 127 Scheidegger,Clau (3'2) - 96. Mares,Otakar SUI 3%) -
54 146 Marczuk,Hubert (3%2) - 98. Srdjenovic,Neboj (3%2) 0-1

55 103 Bretscher,Robert (3) - 19. Hofer,Friedrich (3) 0-1
56 75. Chatton,Jean-Ber (3) - 108 Huber,Ruth (3) Yo-"a
57 79. Zahnd,Andreas (3) - 118 Kurze,Volker 3) %B-%
58 105 Hadorn,Rudolf (3) - 82. Priamo,Pierre-An (3) Va-Ya
59 119 Gerken,Juergen,D (3) - 83. Pfaeffli,Fritz (3) 0-1
60 84. Muench,Ueli (3) - 128 Graber,Michael (3) 1-0
61 85. Duong,Yisam (3) - 125 Joseph,Hans (3) 1-0
62 88. Furgine,Claude (3) - 132 Urban,Jens (3) 0-1
63 95. Hofer,Heinz (3) - 135 Lincke,Paul @) Y-
64 97. Jaussi,Kevin (3) - 143 HoferJill (3) 1-0
65 136 Pecorini,Anthony (2%2) - 106 Hammerschmidt,Wa (272) 1-0
66 120 Neubauer,Karl He (2%2) - 144 Pauli,Theodor (2%2) 1-0
67 141 Guarisco,Gianna (22) - 129 Chuck,Roderick (2%2) 0-1
68 133 Champoud,Gilles (2%2) - 147 Pecorini,Angie (2%2) 0-1
69 111 Neitzsch,Richard (2) - 151 Gertsch,Heinz 2) Y-
70 148 Gueldenapfel,Tho (2) - 137 Albicker,Laurenz (2) 1-0
71 152 Mihic-Probst,Dra (2) - 138 Egli,Arnold (2) 1-0
72 124 Bolliger,Willi (2) - 150 Wilke,Dagmar-Mar (1%%) 1-0
73 145 Peclard,Jean-Cla (1) - 149 Hoang,Tommy (1) 1-0
74 142 Progin,Christian (172) - 153 spielfrei (0) +--
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1 14. Sayadyan,Edvard (7) - 34. Thode,Gilda (5%2) 1-0
2 37. GanesanK (5%) - 2. Hirt,Markus (5%) 1-0
3 9 Lada,lreneusz (5%) - 40. Baenziger,Fabian (5%) 0-1
4 43. Buekuelmez,Han (5%2) - 10. Vorotnikova,Nata (5%) 1-0
5 53. Brait,Wolfgang (5%2) - 31. Georgesculena (5%) 0-1
6 1. Burkhalter,Fredi (5) - 29. Meier,Franz 5) Y-
7 22. Haug,Siegmund 5) - 4. Wilkins-Borsani, 5) 0-1
8 33. Suter,Christian (5) - 6. Polanyi,Peter 5) Y-
9 63. Grillon,Cedric 5) - 8. Finger,Rene 5) 0-1
10 20. Tillmann,Marc (5) - 36. Kohler,Paul (5) 1-0
11 3. Sudan,Georges (4%) - 44. Caorlin,Marco 5) Y-V
12 15. Isdepski,Marcus (4%) - 41. Voet,Dirk (4%) 0-1
13 62. Dill,Xaver (4%2) - 17. Pleininger,Rudol (4%) 1-0
14 18. Neumann,Horst (4%) - 42. Stoecklin,Carlo 4% 1-0
15 24. Devanthery,lLoic (4%) - 45. Musaelyan,Arshav (4%2) 1-0
16 70. Sivanandan,Kirus (4%2) - 25. Stegmaier,Walter (4'2) 0-1
17 26. Roth,Daniel (4%) - 59. Suwendo,Poedjo (4'%2) 0-1
18 28. Hefti,Gabriel (4%) - 27. Todeschini,Gabri (4%2) 1-0
19 66. Franssen,Roland (4%) - 35. Kalbermatter,Phi 4%) Va-Va
20 5. Weyer,Hans-Juerg (4) - 54. Lachausse,Bruno (4) '%-%
21 7. Calder,Dennis (4) - 57. Marshall,Michael  (4) 1-0
22 11. Janko,Michel (4) - 52. Pantillon,Patric 4) Y-
23 13. Ernst,Heinz (4) - 55. Roessinger,Jean- (4) 1-0
24 60. Andjelkovic,Slav (4) - 21. Meyer,Prosper 4) Y-
25 72. Bruening,Martin (4) - 23. Pao,Lucas Ping 4) 0-1
26 30. Zahner,Josef (4) - 61. Bachofner,Stepha (4) 1-0
27 38. Keller,Felix (4) - 64. Odermatt,Oswald (4) 1-0
28 46. Rindlisbacher,Er (4) - 69. MueriFelix (4) V-2
29 48. Schaerer,Rolf (4) - 73. Feller,Christian (4) 1-0
30 50. Trachsel,Peter (4) - 78. DeKalbermatten, (4) V22
31 91. Toenz,Antoine (4) - 51. Kleinhenz,Hans-G (4) '2-%
32 76. Gotti,Nicola (3%2) - 16. Tarnutzer,Werner (3%%2) '%-'%
33 32. Stoffregen,Guent (3%) - 81. Meister,Juerg (3%2) 0-1
34 94. Freiburghaus,Sim (3%2) - 39. Maitre,Fabien (3%2) Va-V2
35 47. Dobler,Philippe (3%2) - 89. Lampert, Timm (3%2) Va-Va
36 92. Lesniak,Julien (83%2) - 49. Lienhard,Andreas (3%2) V"2-'
37 56. Roth,Johannes (3%2) - 93. Retti,Marco (3%2) 1-0
38 58. Meise,Volker (3%2) - 122 Lampert,Joshua (3%2) 0-1
39 86. Grabe,Eckart (3%2) - 65. Naepflin,Reinhol (3%) Y-
40 130 Williams,Johann (3%2) - 67. Guarisco,Renzo (3%2) 1-0
41 68. Pfister,Andreas (3%2) - 127 Scheidegger,Clau (3%) 1-0
42 71. Bisig,Richard (32) - 123 Duong,Charles (3% 1-0
43 T74. Stoecklin,Ernst (3%2) - 117 Juchler,Celine (3%2) 0-1
44 134 Pernechele,Marco (3%2) - 19. Hofer,Friedrich (3) 1-0
45 98. Srdjenovic,Neboj (3) - 12. Castagna,Renzo (3) YV2-"2
46 99. Lips,Adrian (3) - 75. Chatton,Jean-Ber (3) 1-0
47 100 Steinmann,Peter (8) - 79. Zahnd,Andreas (3) 1-0
48 80. Umbach,Rahel (3) - 103 Bretscher,Robert (3) 1-0
49 83. Pfaeffli,Fritz (3) - 113 Swosdyk,Peter,Dr (3) 0-1
50 102 Gerber,Benjamin (3) - 84. Muench,Ueli (3) 1-0
51 104 Hirsbrunner,Pete (3) - 85. Duong,Yisam (3) 1-0
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Huber,Ruth
Meier,Herbert
Jaccard,Laurent
Mares,Otakar SUI
Pecorini,Jean-Ma
Priamo,Pierre-An
Burla,Andre
Joseph,Hans
Urwyler,Nikash
Urban,Jens
Pecorini,Angie
Kopp,Guenter
Milovanovic,Milo
De Jonckheere,Cy

Hammerschmidt,Wa

Lincke,Paul
Kurze,Volker
Gertsch,Heinz
Hofer,Jill
Graber,Michael
Egli,Arnold
Albicker,Laurenz
Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
Peclard,Jean-Cla
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Georgescu,Lena
Buekuelmez,Han
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Bachofner,Stepha
Naepflin,Reinhol
Guarisco,Renzo
Sivanandan,Kirus
Kalbermatter,Phi
Stoecklin,Carlo
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Rusconi,Benito
Lachat,Martin
Hofer,Heinz
Marczuk,Hubert
Jaussi,Kevin
Arcaro,Alexandre
Neubauer,Karl He
Furgine,Claude
Champoud,Gilles
Hadorn,Rudolf
Geiser,Marcellus
Guarisco,Gianna
Pauli,Theodor
Pecorini,Anthony
Chuck,Roderick
Neitzsch,Richard
Mihic-Probst,Dra
Gerken,Juergen,D
Soltermann,Juerg
Gueldenapfel, Tho

Bolliger,Willi
Progin,Christian
Hoang, Tommy
spielfrei

Sayadyan,Edvard
Lada,lreneusz
Brait,Wolfgang
Roth,Daniel
Sudan,Georges
Grillon,Cedric
Tillmann,Marc
Voet,Dirk
Devanthery,Loic
Burkhalter,Fredi
Rindlisbacher,Er
Calder,Dennis
Schaerer,Rolf
Janko,Michel
Ernst,Heinz
Isdepski,Marcus
Lachausse,Bruno
Dill, Xaver
Franssen,Roland
Toenz,Antoine
Weyer,Hans-Juerg
Neumann,Horst
Hefti,Gabriel
Stoffregen,Guent
Williams,Johann
Gotti,Nicola
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27 73. Feller,Christian (3%2) - 50. Trachsel,Peter
28 57. Marshall,Michael (3%) - 72. Bruening,Martin
29 59. Suwendo,Poedjo (3'%2) - 134 Pernechele,Marco

30 16. Tarnutzer,Werner (3) - 74. Stoecklin,Ernst
31 19. Hofer,Friedrich (3) - 78. De Kalbermatten,
32 21. Meyer,Prosper (3) - 83. Pfaeffli,Fritz

33 23. Pao,Lucas Ping (83) - 85. Duong,Yisam

34 84. Muench,Ueli (83) - 38. Keller,Felix

35 39. Maitre,Fabien (3) - 92. Lesniak,Julien

36 49. Lienhard,Andreas (3) - 86. Grabe,Eckart

37 51. Kleinhenz,Hans-G (3) - 96. Mares,Otakar SUI
38 52. Pantillon,Patric (8) - 98. Srdjenovic,Neboj
39 55. Roessinger,Jean- (3) - 99. Lips,Adrian

40 89. Lampert, Timm (3) - 56. Roth,Johannes
41 93. Retti,Marco (8) - 58. Meise,Volker

42 60. Andjelkovic,Slav (3) - 113 Swosdyk,Peter,Dr
43 64. Odermatt,Oswald (3) - 126 Pecorini,Jean-Ma
44 123 Duong,Charles (3) - 68. Pfister,Andreas
45 69. Mueri,Felix (83) - 146 Marczuk,Hubert
46 117 Juchler,Celine (8) - 71. Bisig,Richard

47 12. Castagna,Renzo (2%) - 108 Huber,Ruth

48 79. Zahnd,Andreas (2°%2) - 115 Lachat,Martin

49 81. Meister,Juerg (2%2) - 112 Milovanovic,Milo
50 87. Rusconi,Benito (2'2) - 116 Jaccard,Laurent
51 122 Lampert,Joshua (22) - 88. Furgine,Claude
52 133 Champoud,Gilles (2'%2) - 94. Freiburghaus,Sim
53 127 Scheidegger,Clau (2%2) - 101 Urwyler,Nikash

54 75. Chatton,Jean-Ber (2) - 147 Pecorini,Angie

55 111 Neitzsch,Richard  (2) - 80. Umbach,Rahel

56 114 De Jonckheere,Cy (2) - 82. Priamo,Pierre-An
57 119 Gerken,Juergen,.D (2) - 90. Meier,Herbert

58 95. Hofer,Heinz (2) - 118 Kurze,Volker

59 97. Jaussi,Kevin (2) - 128 Graber,Michael

60 100 Steinmann,Peter (2) - 135 Lincke,Paul

61 121 Soltermann,Juerg (2) - 102 Gerber,Benjamin
62 103 Bretscher,Robert (2) - 151 Gertsch,Heinz

63 129 Chuck,Roderick (2) - 104 Hirsbrunner,Pete
64 131 Arcaro,Alexandre (2) - 106 Hammerschmidt,Wa
65 144 Pauli,Theodor (2) - 109 Geiser,Marcellus
66 136 Pecorini,Anthony (2) - 110 Kopp,Guenter

67 152 Mihic-Probst,Dra  (2) - 77. Burla,Andre

68 138 Egli,Arnold (1%2) - 120 Neubauer,Karl He
69 124 Bolliger,Willi (172) - 132 Urban,Jens

70 142 Progin,Christian (172) - 125 Joseph,Hans

71 105 Hadorn,Rudolf (1) - 145 Peclard,Jean-Cla
72 143 Hofer,Jill (1) - 137 Albicker,Laurenz
73 149 Hoang,Tommy (1) - 141 Guarisco,Gianna
74 148 Gueldenapfel,Tho (0) - 150 Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
Round 6

1 14. Sayadyan,Edvard (5) - 10. Vorotnikova,Nata
2 41. Voet,Dirk (4%2) - 31. Georgescu,Lena

http://www.bielchessfestival.ch/en/main-tournament/
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3 24. Devanthery,Loic 4) - 2 Hirt,Markus (4) RNz
4 3. Sudan,Georges (4) - 29. MeierFranz 4) -
5 34. Thode,Gilda 4) - 6. Polanyi,Peter (4) Va-Ya
6 9 Lada,lreneusz (4) - 33. Suter,Christian (4) 1-0
7 11. Janko,Michel (4) - 40. Baenziger,Fabian (4) 0-1
8 15. Isdepski,Marcus (4) - 43. Buekuelmez,Han (4) O0-1
9 53. Brait,Wolfgang (4) - 22. Haug,Siegmund (4) 1-0
10 54. Lachausse,Bruno (3%2) - 8. Finger,Rene (3%) Y2-"
11 63. Grillon,Cedric (3%2) - 17. Pleininger,Rudol (3%2) 1-0
12 20. Tillmann,Marc (3%2) - 70. Sivanandan,Kirus (3%2) 1-0
13 26. Roth,Daniel (3%2) - 61. Bachofner,Stepha (3%) 1-0
14 91. Toenz,Antoine (3%2) - 30. Zahner,Josef (3%) Y-
15 134 Pernechele,Marco (3%2) - 37. GanesanK (3%2) 0-1
16 1. Burkhalter,Fredi (3) - 51. Kleinhenz,Hans-G (3) 1-0
17 56. Roth,Johannes 3) - 4 Wilkins-Borsani, (3) 0-1
18 5. Weyer,Hans-Juerg  (3) - 59. Suwendo,Poedjo  (3) Va2
19 7. Calder,Dennis (3) - 52. Pantillon,Patric (3) 1-0
20 13. Ernst,Heinz (3) - 60. Andjelkovic,Slav (3) 1-0
21 66. Franssen,Roland (3) - 16. Tarnutzer,Werner (3) 1-0
22 62. Dill,Xaver 3) - 21. Meyer,Prosper (3) 1-0
23 74. Stoecklin,Ernst 3) - 25. Stegmaier,Walter (3) 0-1
24 68. Pfister,Andreas 3) - 27. Todeschini,Gabri  (3) 0-1
25 32. Stoffregen,Guent 3) - 65. Naepflin,Reinhol (3) YVa-"2
26 76. Gotti,Nicola 3) - 35. Kalbermatter,Phi 3) B-%
27 36. Kohler,Paul 3) - 69. Mueri,Felix (3) 1-0
28 72. Bruening,Martin 3) - 42. Stoecklin,Carlo @) Y-
29 96. Mares,Otakar SUI 3) - 44. Caorlin,Marco (3) 0-1
30 98. Srdjenovic,Neboj 3) - 45. Musaelyan,Arshav (3) 0-1
31 46. Rindlisbacher,Er 3) - 84. Muench,Ueli (3) 1-0
32 130 Williams,Johann 3) - 47. Dobler,Philippe (3) Va-"2
33 48. Schaerer,Rolf 3) - 93. Retti,Marco (3) 1-0
34 18. Neumann,Horst 2%5) - 79. Zahnd,Andreas (2%2) 1-0
35 85. Duong,Yisam 2%) - 19. Hofer,Friedrich (2%%2) -V
36 86. Grabe,Eckart 2%) - 23. Pao,Lucas Ping (2%2) V2-"
37 28. Hefti,Gabriel 2%) - 87. Rusconi,Benito (2%2) 1-0
38 99. Lips,Adrian 2%) - 39. Maitre,Fabien (2%%) Va-'s
%) - 133 Champoud,Gilles (2%2) 1-0

40 116 Jaccard,Laurent 2%) - 57. Marshall,Michael (2%2) 0-1

41 58. Meise,Volker 2%) - 117 Juchler,Celine (2%2) Va-"a

42 122 Lampert,Joshua 2%5) - 67. Guarisco,Renzo (2%2) 0-1
V2
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44 101 Urwyler,Nikash 2) - 12. Castagna,Renzo (2) Va-"2
45 38. Keller,Felix 2) - 103 Bretscher,Robert (2) 1-0
46 102 Gerber,Benjamin 2) - 49. Lienhard,Andreas (2) 0-1
47 106 Hammerschmidt,Wa (2) - 55. Roessinger,Jean- (2) 0-1
48 109 Geiser,Marcellus 2) - 64. Odermatt,Oswald (2) 0-1
49 71. Bisig,Richard 2) - 111 Neitzsch,Richard (2) 1-0
50 113 Swosdyk,Peter,Dr 2) - 75. Chatton,Jean-Ber (2) 1-0
51 78. De Kalbermatten, 2) - 119 Gerken,Juergen,D (2) 1-0
52 115 Lachat,Martin 2) - 81. Meister,Juerg (2) Va2
53 82. Priamo,Pierre-An 2) - 123 Duong,Charles 2) 0-1
54 83. Pfaeffli,Fritz 2) - 121 Soltermann,Juerg (2) 1-0
55 118 Kurze,Volker 2) - 89. Lampert,Timm (2) 0-1
56 92. Lesniak,Julien 2) - 129 Chuck,Roderick 2y 1-0

http://www.bielchessfestival.ch/en/main-tournament/ 08.02.2015



64 104
65 108
66 110
67 132
68 141
69 120
70 128
71 135
72 137
73 139
74 125
75 145

Freiburghaus,Sim
Pecorini,Jean-Ma
Marczuk,Hubert
Milovanovic,Milo
Umbach,Rahel
Furgine,Claude
Meier,Herbert
Hirsbrunner,Pete
Huber,Ruth
Kopp,Guenter
Urban,Jens
Guarisco,Gianna
Neubauer,Karl He
Graber,Michael
Lincke,Paul
Albicker,Laurenz
Perreard,Nicolas
Joseph,Hans
Peclard,Jean-Cla

Round 5

2.

40.
10.
41.
31.
4.

6.

33.
35.
42.
43.
44.
59.
47.
27.
20.
8.

52.
17.
19.
67.
21.
23.
25.
61.
85.
84.
37.
12.
81.
16.

O NO O~ WN -

W OWNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNNDN=22 2 A QO a aaa a a0
-~ O W0 ~NOO O PWN-_O0OOONOOGPWDN-~O

Hirt,Markus
Baenziger,Fabian
Vorotnikova,Nata
Voet,Dirk
Georgescu,Lena
Wilkins-Borsani,
Polanyi,Peter
Suter,Christian
Kalbermatter,Phi
Stoecklin,Carlo
Buekuelmez,Han
Caorlin,Marco
Suwendo,Poedjo
Dobler,Philippe
Todeschini,Gabri
Meier,Franz
Finger,Rene
Pantillon,Patric
Pleininger,Rudol
Hofer,Friedrich
Guarisco,Renzo
Meyer,Prosper
Pao,Lucas Ping
Stegmaier,Walter
Bachofner,Stepha
Duong,Yisam
Muench,Ueli
Ganesan,K
Castagna,Renzo
Meister,Juerg
Tarnutzer,Werner

Biel / Bienne 47t

Internationales Schachfestival

Festival international d'échecs
International Chess Festival

(4)
(3%)
(3%2)
(3%%)
(3%)
3)
(3
3
3

w

W W

3
3
(3
(2%)
(272)
(2%)
(272)
(2%)
(272)
(272)
(272)

AN N N S S~~~
w

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

127
95.

97.

77.

114
124
136
131
138
144
100
105
142
143
149
152
151
150
148

14.

63.
26.
91.
34.
36.

1.
13.
15.
22.
24.
53.
60.
76.

58.
54.
20.
68.
70.
72.
28.
30.
32.
116
134

83.

12.07. - 25.07.2014

Scheidegger,Clau
Hofer,Heinz
Jaussi,Kevin
Burla,Andre

De Jonckheere,Cy
Bolliger,Willi
Pecorini,Anthony
Arcaro,Alexandre
Egli,Arnold
Pauli,Theodor
Steinmann,Peter
Hadorn,Rudolf
Progin,Christian
Hofer, Jill
Hoang,Tommy
Mihic-Probst,Dra
Gertsch,Heinz
Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
Gueldenapfel, Tho

Sayadyan,Edvard
Sudan,Georges
Grillon,Cedric
Roth,Daniel
Toenz,Antoine
Thode,Gilda
Kohler,Paul
Calder,Dennis
Lada,lreneusz
Janko,Michel
Ernst,Heinz
Isdepski,Marcus
Haug,Siegmund
Devanthery,Loic
Brait,Wolfgang
Andjelkovic,Slav
Gotti,Nicola
Weyer,Hans-Juerg
Meise,Volker
Lachausse,Bruno
Tillmann,Marc
Pfister,Andreas
Sivanandan,Kirus
Bruening,Martin
Hefti,Gabriel
Zahner,Josef
Stoffregen,Guent
Jaccard,Laurent
Pernechele,Marco
Burkhalter,Fredi
Pfaeffli,Fritz

http://www.bielchessfestival.ch/en/main-tournament/
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

113
57.

115
65.

146
69.

123
75.

79.

64.

73.

117
121
133
127
144
89.

124
129
102
104
109
131
111
136
138
151
119
77.

105
150
142
152
149

Rusconi,Benito
Retti,Marco
Maitre,Fabien
Musaelyan,Arshav
Hofer,Heinz
Jaussi,Kevin
Lienhard,Andreas
Lips,Adrian
Kleinhenz,Hans-G
Roessinger,Jean-
Swosdyk,Peter,Dr
Marshall,Michael
Lachat,Martin
Naepflin,Reinhol
Marczuk,Hubert
Mueri,Felix
Duong,Charles
Chatton,Jean-Ber
Zahnd,Andreas
Odermatt,Oswald
Feller,Christian
Juchler,Celine
Soltermann,Juerg
Champoud,Gilles
Scheidegger,Clau
Pauli,Theodor
Lampert, Timm
Bolliger,Willi
Chuck,Roderick
Gerber,Benjamin
Hirsbrunner,Pete
Geiser,Marcellus
Arcaro,Alexandre
Neitzsch,Richard
Pecorini,Anthony
Egli,Arnold
Gertsch,Heinz
Gerken,Juergen,D
Burla,Andre
Hadorn,Rudolf
Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
Progin,Christian
Mihic-Probst,Dra
Hoang,Tommy

Round 4

OO Ok WON -

60.
9.
91.
3.
36.
7.

Andjelkovic,Slav
Lada,lreneusz
Toenz,Antoine
Sudan,Georges
Kohler,Paul
Calder,Dennis

Biel / Bienne 47t
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Festival international d'échecs
International Chess Festival

2 - 18.
2) - 38
2) - 86.
2) - 9.
2) - 46.
2) - 48.
2) - 9.
2) - 50.
2) - 101
2) - 9.
2) - 56.
2) - 122
2) - 62
(2) - 103
(2) - 66.
2) - 126
2 - 74
2) - 130
2) - 147
(1%) - 106
(1%) - 108
(1%) - 80.
(1%) - 82.
(1%) - 88.
(1%) - 92.
(1%) - 78.
(1) - 120
(1) - 90.
(1) - 100
(1) - 128
(1) - 132
(1) - 139
(1) - 110
(1) - 141
1) - 112
1) - 114
(1) - 118
(1) - 143
() - 125
(5) - 135
(%) - 137
0) - 148
0) - 145
©0) - 153

3) - 2.

3) - 14.

) - 10.

2%) - 59.

12.07. - 25.07.2014

Neumann,Horst
Keller,Felix
Grabe,Eckart
Freiburghaus,Sim
Rindlisbacher,Er
Schaerer,Rolf
Mares,Otakar SUI
Trachsel,Peter
Urwyler,Nikash
Srdjenovic,Neboj
Roth,Johannes
Lampert,Joshua
Dill,Xaver
Bretscher,Robert
Franssen,Roland
Pecorini,Jean-Ma
Stoecklin,Ernst
Williams,Johann
Pecorini,Angie
Hammerschmidt,Wa
Huber,Ruth
Umbach,Rahel
Priamo,Pierre-An
Furgine,Claude
Lesniak,Julien

De Kalbermatten,
Neubauer,Karl He
Meier,Herbert
Steinmann,Peter
Graber,Michael
Urban,Jens
Perreard,Nicolas
Kopp,Guenter
Guarisco,Gianna
Milovanovic,Milo
De Jonckheere,Cy
Kurze,Volker
Hofer,Jill
Joseph,Hans
Lincke,Paul
Albicker,Laurenz
Gueldenapfel, Tho
Peclard,Jean-Cla
spielfrei

Hirt,Markus
Sayadyan,Edvard
Vorotnikova,Nata
Suwendo,Poedjo
Wilkins-Borsani,
Meier,Franz

http://www.bielchessfestival.ch/en/main-tournament/

()
(172)
(17)
(172)
(172)
(17)
(172)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(72)
©)
0)
©)
(©)

)
®)
®)
®)
(2%2)
(2%)

Va2

0-1
0-1
V2-"2
1-0
V22
Va2
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35 103
36 108
37 116
38 66.
39 68.
40 122
41 70.
42 130
43 72.
44 134
45 84.
46 100
47 18.
48 38.
49 50.
50 56.
51 110
52 78.
53 112
54 118
55 120
56 86.
57 124
58 88.
59 126
60 90.

Tillmann,Marc
Baenziger,Fabian
Haug,Siegmund
Grillon,Cedric
Roth,Daniel
Hefti,Gabriel
Weyer,Hans-Juerg
Burkhalter,Fredi
Schaerer,Rolf
Pantillon,Patric
Janko,Michel
Ernst,Heinz
Isdepski,Marcus
Brait,Wolfgang
Lachausse,Bruno
Meise,Volker
Devanthery,Loic
Dill,Xaver
Zahner,Josef
Stoffregen,Guent
Stoecklin,Ernst
Thode,Gilda
Gotti,Nicola
Stoecklin,Carlo
Caorlin,Marco
Lesniak,Julien
Freiburghaus,Sim
Srdjenovic,Neboj
Bretscher,Robert
Huber,Ruth
Jaccard,Laurent
Franssen,Roland
Pfister,Andreas
Lampert,Joshua
Sivanandan,Kirus
Williams,Johann
Bruening,Martin
Pernechele,Marco
Muench,Ueli
Steinmann,Peter
Neumann,Horst
Keller,Felix
Trachsel,Peter
Roth,Johannes
Kopp,Guenter

De Kalbermatten,
Milovanovic,Milo
Kurze,Volker
Neubauer,Karl He
Grabe,Eckart
Bolliger,Willi
Furgine,Claude
Pecorini,Jean-Ma
Meier,Herbert

Biel / Bienne 47t
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31.
21.
35.
25.
37.
41.
43.
47.

45.
49.
55.
16.
17.
19.
65.
27.
67.
85.
33.
95.
39.
101
123
23.
46.
51.
57.
61.
64.
113
117
69.
121
71.
133
73.
144
12.
102
104
109
111
75.
115
79.
81.
83.
119
87.
127
89.
146

12.07. - 25.07.2014

Georgescu,Lena
Meyer,Prosper
Kalbermatter,Phi
Stegmaier,Walter
Ganesan,K
Voet,Dirk
Buekuelmez,Han
Dobler,Philippe
Polanyi,Peter
Finger,Rene
Musaelyan,Arshav
Lienhard,Andreas
Roessinger,Jean-
Tarnutzer,Werner
Pleininger,Rudol
Hofer,Friedrich
Naepflin,Reinhol
Todeschini,Gabri
Guarisco,Renzo
Duong,Yisam
Suter,Christian
Hofer,Heinz
Maitre,Fabien
Urwyler,Nikash
Duong,Charles
Pao,Lucas Ping
Rindlisbacher,Er
Kleinhenz,Hans-G
Marshall,Michael
Bachofner,Stepha
Odermatt,Oswald
Swosdyk,Peter,Dr
Juchler,Celine
Mueri,Felix
Soltermann,Juerg
Bisig,Richard
Champoud,Gilles
Feller,Christian
Pauli, Theodor
Castagna,Renzo
Gerber,Benjamin
Hirsbrunner,Pete
Geiser,Marcellus
Neitzsch,Richard
Chatton,Jean-Ber
Lachat,Martin
Zahnd,Andreas
Meister,Juerg
Pfaeffli,Fritz
Gerken,Juergen,D
Rusconi,Benito
Scheidegger,Clau
Lampert, Timm
Marczuk,Hubert

http://www.bielchessfestival.ch/en/main-tournament/
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(2%)
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(17)
(172)
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(17)
(172)
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(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
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Festival international d'échecs
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61 128 Graber,Michael (1)
62 96. Mares,Otakar SUI (1)
63 132 Urban,Jens (1)
64 143 Hofer,Jill (1)

65 147 Pecorini,Angie (
66 80. Umbach,Rahel (
67 82. Priamo,Pierre-An (
68 106 Hammerschmidt,Wa (
69 139 Perreard,Nicolas (
70 114 De Jonckheere,Cy  (0)
71 145 Peclard,Jean-Cla (
72 148 Gueldenapfel, Tho (
73 137 Albicker,Laurenz (
74 149 Hoang,Tommy (
75 141 Guarisco,Gianna (

Round 3

1 2 Hirt,Markus (2)
2 41. Voet,Dirk (2)
3 4. Wilkins-Borsani, (2)
4 43. Buekuelmez,Han (2)
5 45. Musaelyan,Arshav (2)
6 10. Vorotnikova,Nata (2)
7 14. Sayadyan,Edvard (2)
8 59. Suwendo,Poedjo (2)
9 27. Todeschini,Gabri  (2)
10 31. Georgescu,Lena (2)
11 33. Suter,Christian (2)
12 6. Polanyi,Peter (17%%)
13 8. Finger,Rene (17%%)
14 39. Maitre,Fabien (17%2)
15 16. Tarnutzer,Werner (1%%2)
16 19. Hofer,Friedrich (17%)
17 21. Meyer,Prosper (17%)
18 61. Bachofner,Stepha (1%)
19 64. Odermatt,Oswald (17%)
20 25. Stegmaier,Walter (17%)
21 73. Feller,Christian (1%%)
22 71. Bisig,Richard (17%%)
23 29. Meier,Franz (1%%)
24 35. Kalbermatter,Phi (1%%)
25 121 Soltermann,Juerg (1%)
26 37. Ganesan,K (1%%)
27 113 Swosdyk,Peter,Dr (17%)
28 75. Chatton,Jean-Ber (1)
29 79. Zahnd,Andreas (1)
30 12. Castagna,Renzo (1)
31 83. Pfaeffli,Fritz (1
32 17. Pleininger,Rudol (1)
33 85. Duong,Yisam (1)
34 23. Pao,Lucas Ping (1)
35 87. Rusconi,Benito (1)

93.

131
97.

99.

105
125
150
135
77.

142
129
136
151
138
152

34.

40.

53.
54.
24.
60.
63.
91.
42.
58.
13.
62.
65.
66.
20.
22.
68.
26.
28.
98.
72.
36.
122

1.
76.
15.
88.
18.
94.
30.

Retti,Marco
Arcaro,Alexandre
Jaussi,Kevin
Lips,Adrian
Hadorn,Rudolf
Joseph,Hans
Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
Lincke,Paul
Burla,Andre
Progin,Christian
Chuck,Roderick
Pecorini,Anthony
Gertsch,Heinz
Egli,Arnold
Mihic-Probst,Dra

Thode,Gilda
Sudan,Georges
Baenziger,Fabian
Calder,Dennis
Lada,lreneusz
Brait,Wolfgang
Lachausse,Bruno
Devanthery,Loic
Andjelkovic,Slav
Grillon,Cedric
Toenz,Antoine
Stoecklin,Carlo
Meise,Volker
Ernst,Heinz
Dill,Xaver
Naepflin,Reinhol
Franssen,Roland
Tillmann,Marc
Haug,Siegmund
Pfister,Andreas
Roth,Daniel
Hefti,Gabriel
Srdjenovic,Neboj
Bruening,Martin
Kohler,Paul
Lampert,Joshua
Burkhalter,Fredi
Weyer,Hans-Juerg
Janko,Michel
Gotti,Nicola
Isdepski,Marcus
Furgine,Claude
Neumann,Horst
Freiburghaus,Sim
Zahner,Josef

http://www.bielchessfestival.ch/en/main-tournament/
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Festival international d'échecs
International Chess Festival 12,07, - 25.07.2014

36 93. Retti,Marco (1) - 32. Stoffregen,Guent (1) 0-1
37 95. Hofer,Heinz (1) - 38. Keller,Felix (1) 1-0
38 97. Jaussi,Kevin (1) - 44. Caorlin,Marco (1) 0-1
39 47. Dobler,Philippe (1) - 96. Mares,Otakar SUI (1) 1-0
40 99. Lips,Adrian (1) - 48. Schaerer,Rolf (1) 0-1

41 49. Lienhard,Andreas (1) - 100 Steinmann,Peter (1) 1-0
42 101 Urwyler,Nikash (1) - 50. Trachsel,Peter (1) 1-0
43 117 Juchler,Celine (1) - 51. Kleinhenz,Hans-G M  %-%
44 119 Gerken,Juergen,D (1) - 52. Pantillon,Patric (1) 0-1
45 55. Roessinger,Jean- (1) - 104 Hirsbrunner,Pete (1) 1-0
46 123 Duong,Charles (1) - 56. Roth,Johannes (1) 1-0
47 57. Marshall,Michael (1) - 108 Huber,Ruth M %-%
48 67. Guarisco,Renzo (1) - 126 Pecorini,Jean-Ma (1) 1-0
49 69. Mueri,Felix (1) - 130 Williams,Johann (1) Va-"2
50 144 Pauli,Theodor (1) - 70. Sivanandan,Kirus (1 Ya-"2
51 146 Marczuk,Hubert (1) - 74. Stoecklin,Ernst (1) 0-1
52 46. Rindlisbacher,Er (*2) - 143 HoferJill (1) 1-0
53 116 Jaccard,Laurent (*2) - 82. Priamo,Pierre-An (*2) 1-0
54 125 Joseph,Hans (*2) - 84. Muench,Ueli (*2) 0-1
55 131 Arcaro,Alexandre (%2) - 86. Grabe,Eckart () Va-V
56 89. Lampert, Timm (*2) - 112 Milovanovic,Milo () Ya-'2
57 127 Scheidegger,Clau (2) - 90. Meier,Herbert (2)  Va-Ve
58 150 Wilke,Dagmar-Mar (%2) - 92. Lesniak,Julien (*2) 0-1
59 103 Bretscher,Robert (%2) - 139 Perreard,Nicolas (*2) 1-0
60 105 Hadorn,Rudolf (*2) - 134 Pernechele,Marco (*2) 0-1

61 133 Champoud,Gilles (2) - 106 HammerschmidtWa (%2) 1-0
62 77. Burla,Andre (0) - 132 Urban,Jens (0) 0-1
63 129 Chuck,Roderick (0) - 78. De Kalbermatten, (0 0-1
64 135 Lincke,Paul (0) - 80. Umbach,Rahel 0 B-%
65 81. Meister,Juerg (0) - 137 Albicker,Laurenz (0) 1-0
66 136 Pecorini,Anthony  (0) - 102 Gerber,Benjamin (0) 0-1
67 109 Geiser,Marcellus (0) - 141 Guarisco,Gianna (0) 1-0
68 138 Egli,Arnold (0) - 110 Kopp,Guenter (0) 0-1
69 111 Neitzsch,Richard (0) - 145 Peclard,Jean-Cla (0) 1-0
70 114 De Jonckheere,Cy (0) - 147 Pecorini,Angie (0) 0-1

71 115 Lachat,Martin (0) - 149 Hoang,Tommy (0) 1-0
72 142 Progin,Christian (0) - 118 Kurze,Volker (0 0-1
73 148 Gueldenapfel,Tho (0) - 120 Neubauer,Karl He (0) 0-1
74 151 Gertsch,Heinz (0) - 124 Bolliger,Willi o) 0-1
75 152 Mihic-Probst,Dra (0) - 128 Graber,Michael (0 0-1
Round 2

1 1. Burkhalter,Fredi (1) - 45. Musaelyan,Arshav (1) 0-1
2 48. Schaerer,Rolf 1) - 2 Hirt,Markus (1) 0-1
3 3. Sudan,Georges (1) - 49. Lienhard,Andreas (1) 1-0
4  51. Kleinhenz,Hans-G (1 - 4 Wilkins-Borsani, (1) 0-1
5 b Weyer,Hans-Juerg (1) - 53. Brait,Wolfgang (1) 0-1
6 7. Calder,Dennis (1) - 55. Roessinger,Jean- (1 1-0
7 9. Lada,lreneusz (1) - 57. Marshall,Michael (1) 1-0
8 52. Pantillon,Patric (1) - 10. Vorotnikova,Nata (1) 0-1
9 11. Janko,Michel (1) - 59. Suwendo,Poedjo (1) 0-1
10 54. Lachausse,Bruno (1) - 12. Castagna,Renzo (1 1-0

http://www.bielchessfestival.ch/en/main-tournament/ 08.02.2015
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11 13. Ernst,Heinz (1) - 61. Bachofner,Stepha 1) "%-%
12 56. Roth,Johannes (1) - 14. Sayadyan,Edvard (1) 0-1
13 58. Meise,Volker (1) - 16. Tarnutzer,Werner (1) Y%-'%
14 60. Andjelkovic,Slav (1) - 17. Pleininger,Rudol 1) 1-0
15 18. Neumann,Horst (1) - 63. Grillon,Cedric (1) 0-1
16 62. Dill,Xaver (1) - 19. Hofer,Friedrich (1) "%-%
17 20. Tillmann,Marc (1) - 64. Odermatt,Oswald (1) Y-
18 65. Naepflin,Reinhol (1) - 21. Meyer,Prosper (1 "%-%
19 24. Devanthery,Loic (1) - 69. MueriFelix (1) 1-0
20 66. Franssen,Roland (1) - 25. Stegmaier,Walter (1) "%-%
21 26. Roth,Daniel (1) - 71. Bisig,Richard 1 %-"%
22 70. Sivanandan,Kirus (1) - 27. Todeschini,Gabri (1) 0-1
23 28. Hefti,Gabriel (1) - 73. Feller,Christian 1 %-"%
24 72. Bruening,Martin (1) - 29. Meier,Franz 1) Y%-"%
25 74. Stoecklin,Ernst (1) - 31. Georgescu,Lena (1) 0-1
26 76. Gotti,Nicola (1) - 33. Suter,Christian (1) 0-1
27 34. Thode,Gilda (1) - 75. Chatton,Jean-Ber (1 1-0
28 98. Srdjenovic,Neboj (1) - 35. Kalbermatter,Phi 1) Y%-'%
29 36. Kohler,Paul (1) - 113 Swosdyk,Peter,Dr 1) Y%-%
30 122 Lampert,Joshua (1) - 39. Maitre,Fabien 1) %-%
31 40. Baenziger,Fabian (1) - 119 Gerken,Juergen,D (1 1-0
32 42. Stoecklin,Carlo (1) - 121 Soltermann,Juerg 1) %%-'%
33 143 Hofer,Jill (1) - 43. Buekuelmez,Han (1) 0-1
34 84. Muench,Ueli (*2) - 6. Polanyi,Peter (*2) 0-1
35 112 Milovanovic,Milo (*2) - 8. Finger,Rene (*2) 0-1
36 22. Haug,Siegmund (*2) - 105 Hadorn,Rudolf () 1-0
37 30. Zahner,Josef (*2) - 97. Jaussi,Kevin (%) Va-'%
38 82. Priamo,Pierre-An (*2) - 37. GanesanK (*2) 0-1
39 50. Trachsel,Peter (*2) - 144 Pauli,Theodor (2) -
40 68. Pfister,Andreas (*2) - 125 Joseph,Hans (*2) 1-0
41 15. Isdepski,Marcus (0) - 109 Geiser,Marcellus (0) 1-0
42 110 Kopp,Guenter (0) - 23. Pao,Lucas Ping (0) 0-1
43 32. Stoffregen,Guent (0) - 111 Neitzsch,Richard 0) 1-0
44 38. Keller,Felix (0) - 114 De Jonckheere,Cy 0) 1-0
45 118 Kurze,Volker (0) - 41. Voet,Dirk (1) 0-1
46 44. Caorlin,Marco (0) - 115 Lachat,Martin 0) 1-0
47 46. Rindlisbacher,Er (0) - 116 Jaccard,Laurent 0) %-'%
48 120 Neubauer,Karl He (0) - 47. Dobler,Philippe (0) 0-1
49 124 Bolliger,Willi (0) - 67. Guarisco,Renzo (0) 0-1
50 126 Pecorini,Jean-Ma (0) - 77. Burla,Andre 0) 1-0
51 78. De Kalbermatten, (0) - 117 Juchler,Celine (0) 0-1
52 128 Graber,Michael (0) - 79. Zahnd,Andreas (0) 0-1
53 80. Umbach,Rahel (0) - 123 Duong,Charles (0) 0-1
54 130 Williams,Johann (0) - 81. Meister,Juerg (0) 1-0
55 132 Urban,Jens (0) - 83. PfaeffliFritz 0) 0-1
56 135 Lincke,Paul (0) - 85. Duong,Yisam (0) 0-1
57 86. Grabe,Eckart (0) - 127 Scheidegger,Clau 0) %-"%
58 137 Albicker,Laurenz (0) - 87. Rusconi,Benito (0) 0-1
59 88. Furgine,Claude (0) - 129 Chuck,Roderick (0) 1-0
60 139 Perreard,Nicolas (0) - 89. Lampert,Timm 0) %-%
61 90. Meier,Herbert (0) - 131 Arcaro,Alexandre 0) %-%
62 141 Guarisco,Gianna (0) - 91. Toenz,Antoine (1) 0-1
63 92. Lesniak,Julien (0) - 133 Champoud,Gilles 0) %%-"%
64 145 Peclard,Jean-Cla (0) - 93. Retti,Marco 0) 0-1
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67 96.
68 149
69 100
70 151
71 102
72 134
73 104
74 106
75 108

Freiburghaus,Sim
Pecorini,Angie
Mares,Otakar
Hoang, Tommy
Steinmann,Peter
Gertsch,Heinz
Gerber,Benjamin
Pernechele,Marco
Hirsbrunner,Pete
Hammerschmidt,Wa
Huber,Ruth

Round 1

77.
2.

79.
4.

81.
6.

83.
8.

9 85
10 10.
11 87.
12 12
13 89.
14 14.
15 0O1.
16 16.
17 93.
18 19.
19 05.
20 21.
21 97.
22 23.
23 99.
24 25.
25 101
26 27.
27 103
28 29.
29 105
30 31.
31 107
32 33.
33 109
34 35.
35 111
36 37.
37 113
38 39.
39 115

O ~NO O~ WN -

Burla,Andre
Hirt,Markus
Zahnd,Andreas
Wilkins-Borsani,
Meister,Juerg
Polanyi,Peter
Pfaeffli,Fritz
Finger,Rene
Duong,Yisam
Vorotnikova,Nata
Rusconi,Benito
Castagna,Renzo
Lampert, Timm
Sayadyan,Edvard
Toenz,Antoine
Tarnutzer,Werner
Retti,Marco
Hofer,Friedrich
Hofer,Heinz
Meyer,Prosper
Jaussi,Kevin
Pao,Lucas Ping
Lips,Adrian
Stegmaier,Walter
Urwyler,Nikash
Todeschini,Gabri
Bretscher,Robert
Meier,Franz
Hadorn,Rudolf
Georgescu,Lena
Barczyk,Janusz
Suter,Christian
Geiser,Marcellus
Kalbermatter,Phi
Neitzsch,Richard
Ganesan,K
Swosdyk,Peter,Dr
Maitre,Fabien
Lachat,Martin
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- 78.

- 80.

- 82

- 84.

- 86.
- 11,
- 88.
- 13.
- 90.
- 15.
- 92
- 18.
- 94,
- 20.
- 96.
- 22
- 98.
- 24,
- 100
- 26.
- 102
- 28.
- 104
- 30.
- 106
- 139
- 108
- 34.
- 110
- 36.
- 112
- 38.
- 114

136
95.

138
99.

142
101
146
103
148
150
152

Burkhalter,Fredi (
De Kalbermatten, (
Sudan,Georges

Umbach,Rahel (
Weyer,Hans-Juerg  (
Priamo,Pierre-An (
Calder,Dennis (
Muench,Ueli (
Lada,lreneusz (
Grabe,Eckart (
Janko,Michel (
Furgine,Claude (
Ernst,Heinz (
Meier,Herbert (
Isdepski,Marcus (
Lesniak,Julien (
Neumann,Horst (
Freiburghaus,Sim (
Tillmann,Marc (
Mares,Otakar (
Haug,Siegmund (
Srdjenovic,Neboj (
Devanthery,Loic (
Steinmann,Peter (
Roth,Daniel (
Gerber,Benjamin (
Hefti,Gabriel (
Hirsbrunner,Pete (
Zahner,Josef (
Hammerschmidt,Wa (
Zweifel,Heinz (
Huber,Ruth (
Thode,Gilda (
Kopp,Guenter (
Kohler,Paul (
Milovanovic,Milo (
Keller,Felix (

12.07. - 25.07.2014

Pecorini,Anthony
Hofer,Heinz
Egli,Arnold
Lips,Adrian
Progin,Christian
Urwyler,Nikash
Marczuk,Hubert
Bretscher,Robert
Gueldenapfel, Tho
Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
Mihic-Probst,Dra

De Jonckheere,Cy ()
Baenziger,Fabian 0
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45 121

47 123
48 49.
49 125
50 51.
51 127
52 53.
53 129
54 55.
55 131
56 57.
57 133
58 59.
59 135
60 61.
61 137
62 63.
63 64.
64 65.
65 141
66 67.
67 143
68 69.
69 145
70 71.
71 147
72 73.
73 149
74 75.
75 151
76 17.

Voet,Dirk
Juchler,Celine
Buekuelmez,Han
Gerken,Juergen,D
Musaelyan,Arshav
Soltermann,Juerg
Dobler,Philippe
Duong,Charles
Lienhard,Andreas
Joseph,Hans
Kleinhenz,Hans-G
Scheidegger,Clau
Brait,Wolfgang
Chuck,Roderick
Roessinger,Jean-
Arcaro,Alexandre
Marshall,Michael
Champoud,Gilles
Suwendo,Poedjo
Pecorini,Anthony
Bachofner,Stepha
Egli,Arnold
Grillon,Cedric
Odermatt,Oswald
Naepflin,Reinhol
Progin,Christian
Guarisco,Renzo
Pauli, Theodor
Mueri,Felix
Marczuk,Hubert
Bisig,Richard
Gueldenapfel, Tho
Feller,Christian
Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
Chatton,Jean-Ber
Mihic-Probst,Dra
Pleininger,Rudol
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)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) -
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

- 116
- 42,
- 118
- 44,
- 120
- 46.
- 122
- 48.
- 124
- 50.
- 126
- 52
- 128
- 54.
- 130
- 56.
- 132
- 58.
134
- 60.
- 136
- 62.
- 138
- 32.
- 140
- 66.
- 142
- 68.
- 144
- 70.
- 146
- 72
- 148
- 74,
- 150
- 76.
- 152

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

Jaccard,Laurent
Stoecklin,Carlo
Kurze,Volker
Caorlin,Marco
Neubauer,Karl He
Rindlisbacher,Er
Lampert,Joshua
Schaerer,Rolf
Bolliger,Willi
Trachsel,Peter
Pecorini,Jean-Ma
Pantillon,Patric
Graber,Michael
Lachausse,Bruno
Williams,Johann
Roth,Johannes
Urban,Jens
Meise,Volker
Lincke,Paul
Andjelkovic,Slav
Albicker,Laurenz
Dill,Xaver
Perreard,Nicolas
Stoffregen,Guent
Guarisco,Gianna
Franssen,Roland
Hofer,Jill
Pfister,Andreas
Peclard,Jean-Cla
Sivanandan,Kirus
Pecorini,Angie
Bruening,Martin
Hoang,Tommy
Stoecklin,Ernst
Gertsch,Heinrich
Gotti,Nicola
Pernechele,Marco

12.07. - 25.07.2014
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